505683174 09/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5729982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YALE UNIVERSITY	07/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Street Address:	6011 EXECUTIVE BOULEVARD, SUITE 325, MSC 7660
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER, NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20892-7660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10196372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: deborah.martin@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY K. SCOTT, PH.D., KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2988

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4239-94096-04		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY K. SCOTT, PH.D., J.D.		
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory K. Scott/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Yale Quitclaim and Assignment#page1.tif source=Yale Quitclaim and Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505683174 REEL: 050445 FRAME: 0116

QUITCLAIM AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YALE UNIVERSITY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, is listed as an Applicant and an Assignee on:

U.S. Patent No. 10,196,372, issued February 5, 2019, entitled "MYC G-QUADRUPLEX STABILIZING SMALL MOLECULES AND THEIR USE," which is referred to herein as "The Patent;"

WHEREAS, Peter Gareiss, of West Haven, Connecticut, is listed as an inventor on The Patent and has executed an assignment conveying his rights in The Patent to YALE UNIVERSITY, which assignment has been recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2016 at Reel 037870, Frames 0766-0768;

WHEREAS, Peter Gareiss was inadvertently listed as an inventor on The Patent without deceptive intent;

WHEREAS, The United States Of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, referred to herein as THE GOVERNMENT, is listed as an Applicant and an Assignee on The Patent;

WHEREAS, YALE UNIVERSITY and THE GOVERNMENT are desirous of clarifying and confirming the ownership of The Patent with the respective parties;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

YALE UNIVERSITY confirms that Peter Gareiss was inadvertently listed as an inventor on The Patent, and further, to the extent that YALE UNIVERSITY has or may have any rights in The Patent based on an assignment or an obligation to assign from Peter Gareiss to YALE UNIVERSITY, YALE UNIVERSITY hereby quitclaims, sells, assigns, transfers and sets over its entire right, title, and interest in and to The Patent to THE GOVERNMENT.

This quitclaim and assignment is limited to The Patent and does not pertain to any other patent or any pending patent application.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, am empowered to act on behalf of YALE UNIVERSITY, and I hereunto set my hand this 23 day of 7 day, 2019.

Name: Jon Soderstrom

Title: Managing Director,

Office of Cooperative Research

YALE UNIVERSITY